MICHAEL B, BROWH
~ RECORDER W

This Document Prepared By:
NORBERTC AGUILLON
WELLS FARGO BANI, N.A,
3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MA
FORT MILL, SC 29715

" New Princi

Santa Ana
RE: DECK

Tax/Parcel #:

Original Pr
Unpaid Pri

Total Cap A

Date of first lien mortgage, deed of trust, or securltv deed (“Mortga
date of MAY 19, 2005

") MIAY 19, 2005 and the Note (“Note™)

Property Address (“Property”): 211 BRANDT PLACE, HOBART, INDIANA 46342

Legal Description:

! If there is more than one Borrower or M pag: ing this d , each is referred to as “L.” For purposes of this document words signifying the singular (such as “I" or “my™)

shall include the plural (such as “we™ or “our™) and vice versa where appropriate.

Well Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 oo ENERINREOEE -

Page 1

.
Cx“‘b\
\
°

(\}\/



LOT 35 IN PALM GARDENS UNIT NO. 2, IN THE CITY OF HOBART, AS PER PLAT THEREOQF,
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 41 PAGE 41, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE
COUNTY, INDIANA.

Prior instrument reference: Recorded on JUNE 8, 2005 in INSTRUMENT NO. 2005 046967, of the
Official Records of LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA =

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) is made on JUNE 27, 2016 by and between Borrower, as
obligor(s), or as title holder(s) to the Property, as the context may require, and Lender. Borrower’s obligations
under the Note are secured by a properly recorded Mortgage dated the same date as the Note encumbering the

Property. Be xcept-as-expressly modified-inthis Agreement, the Note and the Mortgage
remain in fi e valid, .,...u...,, obligatior pt as discharged in
Bankruptcy, D f

If my repres n N%ﬂ)ﬁeﬁt ighs E&%ﬂ R aterial respects, then
this Agreem: amend pl d Note secured by the
Mortgage. T Bhing Ebi?ﬁﬁli‘i"eﬁf‘ §rmér re hereafter referred
to as the “LeoanDocuments.” Capf d terms used in this Agree an 'not defn have the meaning given
to them in thé Loan Docu Ollnty ecor er

In considera
receipt and s
the contrary

I understand
signed copy

Nothing in tl
of the Borro;
this Agreem
shall comply

1. Borrow
I cert

A1
L

the m

1 of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valu

iciency h are owled s agreed (notw
he Loan Documents).

it after | and return two copies of this Agreement t der, the
his Agreement

Agree) |l be understood or cor be a satisfaction or rele

s obligations under the Loan Documents Further, except as otherwise
ged and Borrower and Lende

le sentations.

X

sut to Lender and 2 >
3
“"‘n-\ \ p.
1g a financial r@%»birp, @l}a as a result, (1
« An net hova J.‘Zu‘: nnnnnnnnnn ,,

il

et Sl = bt i

e consideration, the
standing anything to

ander will send me a

, in whole or in part
icifically provided in
iill be bound by, and

ult under the Loan
iquid assets to make
ally or purposefully

default of the Mortgage Loan in order to obtam a loan modlﬁcatron

B. Under penalty for perjury, all documents and mformatlon I have provided to Lender in connection
with this Agreement, including the documents and information regarding my eligibility for the
modification, are true and correct;

C. If Lender requires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the modification, I will do so;

D. I have made or will make all payments required within this modification process;

E. In consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties, it is

708 [MIMEMAGEIEN

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368
Page 2



agreed as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Loan Documents).

2. The Modification.

A. The modified principal balance of the Note will include amounts and arrearages that will be past
due as of the Modification Effective Date (which may include unpaid and deferred interest, fees,
escrow advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges, valuation, property
preservation, and other charges not permitted under the terms of this modification, collectively,
“Unpaid Amounts™) less any amounts paid to the Lender but not previously credited to the modified
loan, The new principal balance of my Note will be $110,753.84 (the “New Principal Balance”).
Borrower understands that by agreemg to add the Unpald Amounts to the principal balance, the
added U der this Agreement.
B JFE ulat uilsS meaiis Hiciest wii AY pa1d Interest that 18
a D@@ummﬁomm . , Agreement,

B. I /{N)ngIﬁi @ Ig&h w Phip ance as of JULY 1,
2 d nrst new mont payment on t ew Principa Balance due on AUGUST 1,
2016 Jitef e Bodlmnéhvwﬁhel integ byyfiu1iplying the New Principal
Bald and the i ter éﬁ!ct at the Eﬁof ca alathn and dividing the result by twelve
(12). [Llease N(I m ShE daily simple interest amount to a
fixed interest rate. My payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows

Months rest Ra 1terest Rate Monthly Princif N nthiy [ Total Payment
| Change Date and Intcrest Paym row Monthly Begins On
Payment Payment*
'3
480 0000% I '01/2016 9.38 $302.81 $§912.19 08/01/2016
* This includes an escrow shortage amount to be paid over the first 60 month term. After your
modification is complete, escr ¢nts adjust at least annually in accordance with
applicable law; therefore, the{oigiiiont! ‘OJ- ment may change accordingly.
T sve terms shall superssds any-provisioris 46 the contrary in the | ocuments, including
b ited to, provisions for &n adjustable, step or simple inte
3. Loan M Xy
This Ag 171 ibed herein above as
follows:

A. The current contractual due date has been changed from JUNE 1, 2015 to AUGUST 1, 2016. The
first modified contractual due date is AUGUST 1, 2016.

B. The maturity date is JULY 1, 2056.

C. The amount of Recoverable Expenses* to be capitalized will be U.S. $2,395.86.

*Recoverable Expenses may include, but are not limited to: Title, Attorney fees/costs,
Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 708 MRS

Page 3



4.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368

BPO/Appraisal, and/or Property Preservation/Property Inspections.

nterest rate and the
1 change at any one

ferences in the Loan
” shall be read as
harged on a 360-day
vill be computed by
he result by 365, and
thich interest is then
matic withdrawal of

due under the Loan
um (the “Funds™) to
'ms which can attain
isehold payments or
required by Lender
ny sums payable to
ance with the Loan
it Lender requires to
0 Lender all notices
Escrow Items unless

D. Lender will forgive outstanding Other Fees U.S. $0.00. Other Fees may include, but are not limited
to: Prior Deferred Interest, appraisal fees.

E. Lender will forgive outstanding NSF Fees U.S. $0.00.

F. Lender agrees to waive all unpaid Late Charges in the amount of U.S. $248.43.

G. The amount of interest to be included (capitalized) will be U.S. $6,881.00.

H‘ T‘f\a amannt nf the Eserow A dvanece tn ha ranitalizad “'”‘\ ha1TQ €176 2R

sge o
Additio Document is
I agree t

e NOT OFFICIAL!

b L
mont! payment o Iﬁ its the amoun L ofrower ¥ interest
tiric and the makimerladte fooatyuiRerorder!

B. If 2 biweekly loan, the Loan will convert to a monthly payment schedule.
Documents to “biweek! WO W " and “e her. Mon
“monthly,” except as it relates tofthenModified Maturity Date. Interest will b
year, divided'into twelve (12) segments. [nterest charged at all other time
multiplying the interest bearing principal balance by the intt dividin
then imultiplying,thatdaily interest amount by the actual numberiof days fo
due. As part of the conversion from biweckly to monthly payments, any a
payments\(aufo drafting) in effect with Lender for thé Loan are cancelled.

C. Funds for Escrow Items. I will pay to Lender on the day payments a
Docoments as amended by this “g ma til the Loan is paid in full,
provide for payment of amounts, ‘ r: 841" s and assessments and of!

p rer the Mortgage as; fance on the Properi" b)
g on the Prope ns for any and a!

u Documents; aNce premiums

L u_of ‘the paymen rance pre 11

L INe) any commuf ﬁmﬁx M dues fees, angd

b 1s are called “Eserow Items.” 1

0 ] U |

Lender waives my obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive my
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time. Any such waiver may
only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, I shall pay directly, when and where payable, the
amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if
Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period
as Lender may require. My obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all
purposes be deemed to be a covenant and Agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the
phrase “covenant and Agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. If I am obligated to pay Escrow
Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and I fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender
may exercise its rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and I

Page 4

7os (NN



shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to
any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and,
upon such revocation, I shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required
under this Section 4.E.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to
apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (“RESPA”),
and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall
estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of
expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
irﬂ*ﬂvmnn*n”hr or ﬂ“fihl {inclidine T ander if T ender ic an inctitntion nyhose deposits are SO

it deral Home 1.oan Bank, Iender shalla ay the Escrow Items

4 o = T olding and applying
th ana yzing the escrow account, or verifying tems, unless Lender

AENERNEN 3 1 08 G 2 1 1 LB B2 ¢ e Funds, Londe
a 1 is madeimwritthg O i fres-itérest to be 1 the Funds, Lender
s! 0 i i.ﬁx L r and I can agree in
wriif 12%2%%??1%@1‘2:@“ s;‘laﬁ geip%?h h@ﬁgg q en ride me, without charge,

arf anndal accouﬁh@c}l&kﬁh ﬁtllllﬁ}d eespeder!

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to me
for the exce: ds in ¢ ith RES If there i >e of Funds held in escrow, as
defined underRESPA, Lender shall'notify me'asyrequired by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the
amount necessary to make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12
monthly pay ts.If there is a deficiency of Funds hel w, as defined under RESPA,
Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I/shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to
make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.
Upon payme full of all sums secured by Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund to
me any Funds held by Lender.

D. Ifthe Borrowers balance has besitrddueseiasia result of this new Agreement, it is understood that
any credit life, accident and heztuii; and involdaia , unemployment instirane€ written in connection
W his loan has been can¢eiie anvrefund of unearned pr ns or charges made
b >f the cancellation ofs _l rance is reflected in >unt due under this
A Hxception: In thestate of Jaliforsiia, Life, A&H, and |1 e must be cancelled,
W plied'to the acest dcr.to@ntry of the settlemer even though there is
n tanceas part of §

E. I 11 f¢ & Health Insurance

coverage, it is understood and agreed that the Borrowers acceptance of this Agreement will result in
the cancellation of the above-mentioned insurances.

F. If the Borrower’s home owners insurance should lapse, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage reserves the
right to place Lender Placed Insurance (LPI) on the account. If LPI is placed on the account the
monthly payment could increase. All other terms of the modification Agreement will not be affected
by the LPI and will remain in effect with accordance to this Agreement.

G. Ifall or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 708 [N TCRAOE TR
Page 5



prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Loan Documents. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of
acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Loan Documents. If
Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any
remedies permitted by the Loan Documents without further notice or demand on Borrower.

If Borrower has a pay option adjustable rate mortgage Loan, upon modification, the minimum
monthly payment option, the interest-only or any other payment options will no longer be offered
and that the monthly payments described in the above payment schedule for my modified Loan will
be the minimum payment that will be due each month for the remaining term of the Loan.
ender the amount due and owing thly payment on the
e Mmehms) s fails or refuses to
roperty to Lender, Lender may exercise any a \ recover the Property
NQT Qs tEIOQxII d splicable law. These
I rec ‘F s fees & incurred, plus legal
e 11 eclosure action filed
1 ," Mng pen%n%&% re d1e e%n yerty, and any action

relateddto the Pﬂtﬂy skadiate owed to Lender under the Note as
modified herein, which has been discharged in bankruptcy

I = P aryl

_ If included, the undersigned Borrow er(s) acknowledge receipt and aceeptance of the 1-4 Family
Modification Agreement Rider Assignment of Rent

If included,nthe undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge receipt andfacceptance of the Notice of
Special Flood Hazard |disclost

CORRECTI .GREEMENT: The undc d‘Borrower(s), for and in consideration of the
approval, closing and funding of this Modification, hereby grants Wells Farzo Home Mortgage, as
lender, limited power of attorng réot and/or initial all typographical or clerical errors
discovered in the ModificationA'gyse Equtred to be signed. In the event-this limited power of
attorhey 15 exercised, the undersigiied wi ‘be Abtitied and receive a copy of the document executed
0 led on their behalf. THis ision-mayi a6t be used to modify i rest rate, modify the
te lity the outstanding-pringipat-hatanedor-modify the undersi onthly principal and
iy i oy thiis Agreenienty Any of these spe es must be executed
d wndersi . Thi dﬁm 1 er of attorriey st lly terminate in 120
d g SrSigHe n to make and execute
S C d 1s and conditions of

this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to their heirs,
executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

. If the Borrower’s Loan is currently in foreclosure, the Lender will attempt to suspend or cancel the
foreclosure action upon receipt of the first payment according to this Agreement. Lender agrees to
suspend further collection efforts as long as Borrowers continue making the required payments
under this Agreement.

All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Loan Documents relating
to default in the making of payments under the Loan Documents shall also apply to default in the

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 708 [EIHENMNETOREHT

Page 6




making of the modified payments hereunder.

O. This Agreement shall supersede the terms of any modification, forbearance, trial period plan or
other mortgage assistance that the Borrower previously entered into with Lender.

P. In cases where the Loan has been registered with Mortgagee who has only legal title to the interests
granted by the Borrower in the Loan Documents, Mortgagee has the right to exercise any or all of
those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property and to take
any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling the Loan.

Q. Ifthe Loan Documents govern a home equity loan or line of credit, then Borrower agrees that as of
the Modification Bffective Date the richt to borrowr new finds nwndar the home equity loan or Iine

o \is means that Borrower capnc nces and must make

p p Slihe?l & :d or suspended the
ri additional advances under the home equlty loan or and if so, Borrower
L NOPOPPETAT

R. U 5, }‘iﬂ ?‘@ d ned along with the
folleWwing/documents wxg %(Ee p%?higfs?!{el(ﬁ;r w1t n gtcsa} rom the date of this letter in the

e ,ed, prepaﬂw Ingk Q‘tllltzyl @s (bl'!)r effect and the Loan will remain
subject to all existing terms and conditions provided in the Loan Documents. Upon receipt of a
properly executed Agreement, this Asreement will become effective on JULY 1, 2016.

S. Ilagree that this Agreement will be null and void if the Lender is unable to receive all necessary title

endorsement(s), title insurance product(s) and/ or subordination Agreement(s
T. Borrower must deliver to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage a properly signed modification Agreement
i by JULY 12;2016. 1f Borrower does not return a properly signed modification Agreement by this
date and mz 1l payments pursuant to ial plan Agreement or any other required pre-
modification payments, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage may deny or cancel the modification. If the
Borrower returns properly signed:&f 6 9 Agreement by said date, payments pursuant to the
loan modification Agreement g ed in this modification Agr¢ement. Wells Fargo
Home Mortgage may deny greed podification Agreement if Borrower fails to make
tl payment due pursuant ation Agreement
All Borrow: fred to sign and7date thi | ent i ol y as the borrowers’
name appes gned ) o ot be accepted and
another cop nt will be sent to théBorrower to be sigr

By signing below, all Borrowers certify they have read this Agreement in its entirety, that all Borrowers
know and understand the meaning and intent of this Agreement and that all Borrowers enter into this
Agreement knowingly and voluntarily. By signing below, all Borrowers agree to all terms and conditions
described on every page of this Agreement.

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken, Feasonal{le care to redact each Social Security

number in this document, unless required by law 'é%{ |,&<f[ "/ v_\‘
Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 7os [THAIE MR

Page 7




In memof ave executed this Agreement.
ol /-12-1¢
ower! TIMOTH\j C. DN Date
oK 11

Borrower DIANA L. DECK Dat
t
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments] -1 ‘&_\ \ t()

ﬂ/ BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF 2NN

COUNTY OF . % g

Before me, the undersigned, a
this L TT— d

C. DECK, DIANA L. DECK
the foregoing instrume

personally appeared TIMOTHY
, and acknowledged the execution of

Notary Publi
Print Name:
My commissi

Residing in _

,’Nm A“\\‘

P03 W

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 7os [N
Page 8




In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Amisi Al %\\ O}[Qg’( b

By: (Print(f;?:ln;") Vics President Loan Documentation  (sien) ] Date
1tic

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

STATE OF /)7 /N IES, Virig COUNTY OF bﬂ KW

Th instrun'lent ) was knowledged before me this ﬁ/ﬂ 7 - 3 7 — / by

i~ [ / Q. .I ’ t o the
Vice President Loan Dom B S\ FARGO BANK, NA.
a__ Viee President LOME’FI@IA‘IW}!MY'

This Document is the property of
o gty Recorder

N&ary Putflic .

printed Nare: TR U A TRYPHENAV C MITCHELL

O ' # - ) NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My commission expires: ? f v 4 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/19
THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

NORBERTO AGUILLON

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03iK
FORT MILL; SC 29715

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 Y T
Page 9



Date: JUNE 27, 2016
Loan Number: (scan barcode)
Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Borrower: TIMOTHY C. DECK, DIANA L. DECK
Property Address: 211 BRANDT PLACE, HOBART, INDIANA 46342
NOTICE OF NO ORALAGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES. THERE
ARE NO Ol

Receipt of N vqgmgﬂ d of this Notice on or
before execu »an Agréemen grecmen s one O 8, promissory notes,
agreements, m mmitments, or any
combination « NHTMIEM slays repayment of or
agrees to loar aym of money, goods ar an 1%ther thing of value or to :xtend credit or make

ga ‘Documeént is'the préperty o f _

€ Lake County Recorder! [~12- 1o
Da

ECK '

O \’\\J._\( A~ F'(_ l*l@

Borrower: Da
DIANA L. DECK

S

/NDIANR,

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 7os N MRIIARTNERIRERETR
Page 10




